11-19-2003	
ONE No. OFER DOUT (our EMO/200E)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CoPresence, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>KENVIO LLC</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Soourity Agrocment Change of Name	Street Address: 1824 N. Milwaukee Ave
Other	City: ChicagoState: _!LZip: _60647 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes // No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/920,025	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jonathan Feuchtwang	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed This amount was already Charged to leposit her ow Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: Tel Pal Jonathan Feuchtwang 50-2376
City: ChicagoState: IL _Zip: 60606	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Jonathan Feuchtwang, Reg. 41,017 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Dats Mail documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, 6ox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No.:

Assignment

WHEREAS, CoPresence, LLC (hereinefter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 1807 W. Sunnyside Ave, Suite 302, Chicago, IL 60640, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/920,025, entitled DIALOG FACILITATION SYSTEM, filed August 1, 2001 and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, KENVIO LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"). having a place of business at: 1824 N. Milwaukee Ave, Chicago, IL 60647, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR

CoPresence, LLC

Date: January 15, 2003

Guadacuo

Mana ging Member

Date: January 15, 2003

Okokou B. Okou Managing Member

ASSIGNEE:

KENVIO LLC

ehrle

Date: January 15, 2003